

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3881/2004

(Against Final Judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in FMA 1163/97
passed by the Division Bench of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MRIDUL KANTI KAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAYA RANI KAR

Respondent (s)

With appln.(s) for permission to place Addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Basu, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice clarifying that there is no stay and the appellant must continue to pay as per the High Court's Order. Mrs. V.D. Khanna, learned Counsel accepts the notice on behalf of the respondent.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER